
Dragones

Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL Prom_D

Bladimir Rodriguez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cesse de Jesus 15 14 7 7 1 1 1 13 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1462 533 929 500 5 28,0 0 25 1 0 26 1000

Christian Rivera 7 6 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1071 571 500 500 2 14,0 0 3 8 1 12 917

Deivy Hernandez 20 18 5 9 2 1 0 13 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1222 500 722 500 6 38,0 0 4 1 0 5 1000

Franklyn Irrizari 20 15 7 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1017 550 467 400 6 38,0 0 5 5 2 12 833

Jesus Contreras 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jimmy Diaz 17 15 3 8 2 1 0 12 0 0 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1388 588 800 533 6 38,0 0 10 0 0 10 1000

Jorge Marte 7 7 3 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1286 571 714 571 3 18,0 0 6 5 0 11 1000

Jose Perez 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 16,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Juan Alberto 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Julio Triana 14 13 6 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 962 500 462 462 4 28,0 0 6 0 0 6 1000

Leonel Perez 5 3 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1600 600 1000 667 2 10,0 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Lorenzo Hidalgo 13 11 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 748 385 364 364 5 26,0 0 12 3 0 15 1000

Maikol Brito 8 7 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 929 500 429 429 2 14,0 0 9 0 0 9 1000

Marcos Tejeda 21 20 10 12 3 0 1 18 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1519 619 900 600 6 38,0 0 4 13 0 17 1000

Pedro Ricardo 20 17 6 9 2 0 0 11 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1247 600 647 529 6 38,0 0 5 0 1 6 833

Raydel Sanchez 5 5 2 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1800 600 1200 600 2 10,0 0 5 1 0 6 1000

Reymon Flete 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 200 200 200 2 14,0 0 2 4 1 7 857

Robert Flete 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 286 143 143 143 3 14,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Rolando Espinosa 9 8 3 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1194 444 750 375 3 19,0 0 7 1 1 9 889

Yoscar Contreras 14 13 4 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 813 429 385 385 4 23,0 0 6 0 0 6 1000

TOTAL 216 193 65 88 13 3 4 119 0 0 60 0 3 20 0 6 0 0 2 1117 500 617 456 6 38,0 0 114 43 6 163 963

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Deivy Hernandez 1 0 0 1 1 0 1000 0 0 22 25 7 6 5 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4,0 2,25 8,75 318

Jose Perez 3 3 2 0 2 1 667 0 0 68 80 19 15 10 1 10 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 16,0 1,81 4,38 279

Juan Alberto 1 1 1 0 1 0 1000 0 0 32 35 12 5 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7,0 2,00 4,00 375

Raydel Sanchez 2 1 1 1 1 0 1000 0 0 35 41 14 11 8 1 5 0 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7,0 2,71 8,00 400

Yoscar Contreras 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 17 7 8 8 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2,0 5,50 28,00 583

TOTAL 8 6 4 2 5 1 833 0 0 169 198 59 45 35 3 23 0 9 1 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 38,0 2,16 6,45 349

Lanzadores

VII Liga  Softball Flow Latino_2026 Eliminatoria

Dragones


